



10265<u>556</u>2 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Paul van Eikeren Joshua S. van Eikeren 1-20-54 Name: IntelliChem, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Internal Address:\_ [ ] Yes Street Address: 755 SW Bonnett Way, Ste 2100 3. Nature of conveyance: City Bend State OR ZIP 97702 [X] Assignment U.S.A. Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name Country \_\_ [ ] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Execution Date: June 12, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/100,118 and 09/394,746 Patent No.(s) 6,618,852 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document patents involved: [ 3 should be mailed: Name: Dennis E. Stenzel
Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))---\$40 (\$40 Recordation Fee) - previously submitted [] Enclosed with Application herewith
[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
[X] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account & Stenzel, L.L.P. 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157 Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the oxiginal document. Dennis E. Stenzel
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [ 3 ] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> PATENT REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0832

## 06-24-2003





1. Name of conveying party(ics):     Paul van Elseren	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paternes	102481008 attached original documents or copy thereof.
City_Bend State_OR ZIP_97702  City_U.S.A.   Country_U.S.A.     Country_U.S.A.     Country_U.S.A.     Country_U.S.A.     Country_U.S.A.     Country_U.S.A.     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Country_U.S.A.     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Patent Application No. (s) 60/100,118 and 09/379,746     B. Patent No. (s)     Additional numbers attached?   Yes [X] No     Additional numbers attached?   Yes [X] No     Additional numbers attached?   Yes [X] No     S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name   Dannis E. Stonzel     Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung     4 Stennel, Li.E.     1600 OUS Tower     Fortland, Oregon 97204-3157     Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung     6 Stonzel, Li.E.     1600 OUS Tower     Fortland, Oregon 97204-3157     Country_U.S.A.     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?     Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung     4 Stonzel, Li.E.     1600 OUS Tower     Total tee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(n))\$40     (340 Recordation Pee)     (340 Recordation Pee)     (341 Recordation Pee)     (341 Recordation Pee)     (342 Recordation Pee)     (343 Recordation Pee)     (344 Recordation Pee)     (344 Recordation Pee)     (345 Recordation Pee)     (346 Recordation Pee)     (340 Recordation Pee)     (340 Recordation Pee)     (341 Recordation Pee)     (341 Recordation Pee)     (342 Recordation Pee)     (343 Recordation Pee)     (344 Recordation Pee)     (344 Recordation Pee)     (345 Recordation Pee)     (346 Recordation Pee)     (347 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(n))\$40     (348 Recordation Pee)     (340 Recordation Pee)     (340 Recordation Pee)     (341 Recordation Pee)     (341 Recordation Pee)     (341 Recordation Pee)     (342 Recordation Pee)     (343 Recordation Pee)     (344 Recordation Pee)     (345 Recordation Pee)     (346 Recordation Pee)     (347 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(n))	Paul van Eikeren Joshua S. van Eikeren  6-20-6  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: IntelliChem, Inc.  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/100,118 and 09/379,746 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers stached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dennis E. Stenzel Address: Chernoff, Vilhaumy, McClung [160 COSM-10] [160 COSM-	[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	Country <u>U.S.A.</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/100,118 and 09/379,746  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dennis E. Stenzel  Address: Chernoff, Vilhewer, McClunn	Execution Date: June 12, 2003	[ ] Yes [ X ] No
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dennis E. Stenzel Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung 4 Stenzel, L.L.P. 1600 Obs Tower 501 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157  8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Do Not USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orloinal document.  Dennis E. Stenzel Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]  Do not detach this portion  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450  Fublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average apout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviseing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to average apout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviseing the document are garding this burder estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, Pf2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20503.	If this document is being filed together application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/100,1	with a new application, the execution date of the  18 and 09/379,746  B. Patent No.(s)
Do Not USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dennis E. Stenzel  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]  Do not detach this portion  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burder estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dennis E. Stenzel Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, L.L.P. 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$40 (\$40 Recordation Fee) [X] Enclosed with Application herewith [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dennis E. Stenzel  Name of Person Signing  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20201, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dennis E. Stenzel  Name of Person Signing  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office  PO Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	To the best of my knowledge and belief attached copy is a true copy of the original belief.  Dennis E. Stenzel  Name of Person Signing	inal document.  Signature The Date
Washington, D.C. 20503.	Mail documents to be recorded with required  Mail Stop Assignment Recording Director of the US Patent PO Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover document to be recorded, including time for and completing and reviewing the sample cover to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office,	cover sheet information to:  dation Services and Trademark Office  er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, er sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate lice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.
	<del></del>	

06/23/2003

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

40.00 DE

PATENT REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0833



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Paul van Eikeren, and Joshua S. Van Eikeren, are the inventors of an invention entitled OBJECT-ORIENTED FRAMEWORK FOR CHEMICAL PROCESS DEVELOPMENT DECISION-SUPPORT APPLICATIONS, corresponding to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/100,118 filed September 14, 1998,and U.S. Application Serial No. 09/394,746 filed September 13, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by IntelliChem, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 755 SW Bonnett Way, Suite 2100, Bend, Oregon 97702, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed on June 12, 2003.

Paul van Elkeren

Executed on June 12, 2003.

Joshua S. van Eikeren

PAGE 1 OF 1 - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0834